

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev Apunba Lup & Anr.

.... *Petitioners*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21.12.2020

Heard Mr. Ch.Ngongo, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.

The learned counsel prays for granting him 2(two) days time for enabling him to file counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No.2.

It has also been submitted by the counsel that he has already informed and obtained consent from the counsel of the petitioner.

In view of above, list this case again 23.12.2020 in motion column.

JUDGE

A.Surjit