

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
W.P. (C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev. Apunba Lup & Anr.

.... *Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

23.12.2020

Heard Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice, returnable within 4 (four) weeks.

Mr. K. Jagat, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 1, Shri Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2 and Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3.

On the last occasion, this Court directed to get necessary instructions from the concerned authorities as to the identity of the authorities or persons who are making the alleged illegal constructions.

Today when the matter is taken up, the counsel representing all the respondents submitted that they are yet to get written instructions from the authorities and they prayed for giving some more time for getting necessary instructions.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15.01.2021.

In the meantime, no further construction should be made till the next date.

JUDGE