

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev. Apunba Lup & Anr.

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.04.2021

Heard Mr.N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, Mrs. Monomala, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondent, Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.3 and Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.

The counsel for respondent No.2 prays for granting 3(three) weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 21.05.2021.

Earlier interim order shall continue till until further order.

JUDGE

Ab.Surjit

