

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)**

W.P. (C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential
Dev. Apunba Lup

...Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R**

28-10-2021

Despite last opportunity being granted to the respondents on 24-09-2021 for filing counter, no counter has so far been filed on behalf of the respondents.

Shri Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 and Smt. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondent No. 1 fairly submit that that no counter is required to be filed on their behalf. So far as the respondent No. 3 is concerned, it has been prayed by Shri Y. Nirmolchand, learned Senior Advocate that further time may be granted to him for filing counter.

Prayer is allowed subject to payment of Rs. 1000/- (rupees one thousand) as cost to be paid to the High Court Bar Association of Manipur.

List the matter on 23-11-2021.

JUDGE

Devaranda