

**WP(C) No.663 of 2020**

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential  
Dev. Apunba Lup & Anr

....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**  
(Video Conference)

25.01.2022

Three weeks' time is allowed to Mr.L.Raju, learned counsel appearing for the Imphal Municipal Corporation to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 25.2.2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties through their respective e-mails/whatsapp.

**JUDGE**

*Priyojit*