

WP(C) No.663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential
Dev. Apunba Lup & Anr

....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)

25.02.2022

Heard Mr. H. S Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Sukumar, learned GA appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that they are not filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 3 is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 28th March, 2022.

This Court on 17-04-2021 extended the interim order until further orders. Accordingly, no further order is required with regard to extension of the interim order.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties through their respective e-mails/whatsapp.

JUDGE

kim