

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev. Apunba Lup & Anr.

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

21.04.2022

On the prayer made on behalf of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur, list this case again on 10-05-2022.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori