

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev.

Apunba Lup & anr.

Vs.

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

... Petitioners

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

01-06-2022

Heard Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, Mrs. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondent No. 1 and Ms. Reena Chongtham, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2. None appeared for the respondent No. 3.

As prayed for, list this case again on 19-07-2022. In the meantime, the respondent No. 3 is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if so advised.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda