

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Presidential Dev. Apunba Lup & Anr.

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.07.2022

Heard Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mrs. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondent No. 1, Ms. Rina Chongtham, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 and Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 3.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents made a prayer for granting 2 (two) weeks further time as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 16.08.2022.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong