

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Sho cum Residential Dev. Apunba Lup &
Anr.

.... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

20.01.2023

[1] Heard Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned junior counsel to Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner; Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel; Mr. Ch. Ngongo, learned counsel for the private respondents and Mr. Sh. Shyam Sharma, learned GA for the State respondents.

[2] It has been submitted that counter affidavits on behalf of the respondents have been filed.

[3] Therefore, Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned junior counsel to Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

[4] Therefore, post the matter on 23.02.2023.

[5] Till then, earlier interim order is extended.

JUDGE

Sushil