

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 663 of 2020

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev. Apunba Lup & anr.

....*Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

...*Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

05.09.2023

[1] Ms. Ch. Reena, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, submits that the matter may be taken up next week.

[2] Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for the petitioner; and Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A., have no objections.

[3] List on 14.09.2023.

[4] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. and reflect the name of Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A. for the State in the cause-list.

[5] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Indrajeet