

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 357 of 2024

Ngari Galli Shop Cum Residential Dev Apunba Lup & Anr.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 62 Ors.

...Respondents

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 311 of 2024

WP(C) No. 663 of 2020

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

23-07-2025

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Ms. S. Gangarani, learned counsel for PDA and Ms. Malemleima H., learned counsel for the petitioners, which is not opposed by Mr. L. Raju, learned counsel for IMC and Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

At their request, list these cases on 12-09-2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Victoria